MEETING WILL BE CONDUCTED UTILIZING COMMUNICATIONS MEDIA TECHNOLOGY VIA ZOOM

CALL-IN NUMBER: (646) 558-8656 <u>OR</u> (301) 715-8592, MEETING ID: 815 9558 6542

COMMENTS MAY BE SENT VIA EMAIL TO: PUBLICCOMMENT@CITYOFPARKLAND.ORG



REGULAR CITY COMMISSION MEETING CITY OF PARKLAND AGENDA

Wednesday, June 3, 2020 at 7:00 PM Commission Chamber 6600 University Drive Parkland, FL 33067

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge Of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Approval of Minutes
 - A. Regular City Commission Meeting Apr 20, 2020 9:00 AM
- 5. Comments from the Public on Non-Agenda Items
 - A. Comments From The Public
 - B. Comments By The Mayor And Commission
- 6. Approval of The Agenda
- 7. Consent Agenda
 - A. <u>RESOLUTION NO. 2020-025: INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT</u>
 <u>RELATED TO COVID-19 ENFORCEMENT</u>

A Resolution of the City Commission of the City of Parkland, Florida, authorizing the execution of an Interlocal Agreement between Broward County and the City of Parkland for COVID-19 Emergency Order Enforcement; providing for execution; providing for an effective date.

8. Regular Agenda

A. ORDINANCE NO. 2020-013: AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING A PROCESS FOR EXTENSION OF A STATE OF LOCAL EMERGENCY; FIRST READING

An Ordinance of the City Commission of the City of Parkland, Florida, amending City Code section 2-101(c) to permit the City Commission to extend a State of Local Emergency for additional thirty five (35) day periods and clarifying the authority of the City Commission to terminate a declared state of local emergency; providing for conflicts, severability, and an effective date.

B. ORDINANCE NO. 2020-012: PROCEDURES FOR SPECIAL ELECTIONS AND RELATED QUALIFYING PERIODS; SECOND READING

An Ordinance of the City Commission of the City of Parkland, Florida, amending Section 2-16 "Vacancy in Candidacy for Mayor or City Commission", and creating Section 2-17 "Vacancy in Office of Mayor or City Commissioner" of article "City Commission" of Chapter 2 "Administration" of the City Code to provide procedures for special elections and related qualifying periods; providing for conflicts, severability, inclusion in the city code and an effective date.

C. RESOLUTION NO. 2020-026: MUNICIPAL SPECIAL ELECTION TO BE HELD TO FILL THE VACANCY IN THE OFFICE OF MAYOR

A resolution of the City Commission of the City of Parkland, Florida, calling for a Municipal Special Election to be held on November 3, 2020, to fill the vacancy in the Office of Mayor; establishing the qualifying period for the November 3, 2020 Special Municipal Election to occur from Noon on Monday, June 22, 2020, through Noon on Friday, June 26, 2020; providing for the date on which the elected Mayor shall take office; providing for notice; providing for an effective date.

- 9. Comments by the Broward Sheriff's Office
- 10. Comments by the City Manager
- 11. Comments by the City Attorney

City Commission Agenda June 3, 2020 Page 3

Adjournment

PLEASE BE ADVISED THAT IF A PERSON DECIDES TO APPEAL ANY DECISION MADE BY THE BOARD, AGENCY OR COMMISSION WITH RESPECT TO ANY MATTERS CONSIDERED AT SUCH HEARING OR MEETING HE WILL NEED A RECORD OF THE PROCEEDINGS AND FOR SUCH PURPOSE HE WILL NEED TO ENSURE THAT A VERBATIM RECORD INCLUDES THE TESTIMONY AND EVIDENCE UPON WHICH THE APPEAL IS TO BE BASED. (FLORIDA STATUTE 286.0105)

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITY ACT AND FLORIDA STATUTE 286.26, PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES NEEDING SPECIAL ACCOMMODATION TO PARTICIPATE IN THIS PROCEEDING SHOULD CONTACT THE CITY CLERK NO LATER THAN 48 HOURS PRIOR TO THE MEETING AT (954) 757-4132 FOR ASSISTANCE.